1-31-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office

	TRADEMARKS ONLY	Attorney Docket No: OCUN24630/463			
o the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies):			

	<u> </u>			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Bonar Plastics, Inc.	Name: Ocean Universe, Inc. Address: 1251 SW Myrtle Street			
Individuals Association	City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98106			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Individual(s) citizenship			
Corporation-State	Association State of			
Other	General Partnership State of			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Limited Partnership State of			
3. Nature of conveyance;	Corporation-State State of Washington			
★ Assignment	Other			
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No			
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)			
Execution date: October 7, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗷 No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s). Additional numbers attached to the control of the cont	B. Trademark Registration No(s). 1,528,133 and 1,528,134 uched? Yes No			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2			
Gary S. Kindness, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41);			
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS ^{PLLC}	Please charge Deposit Account No. 03-1740 in the amount of \$65 to cover the fee.			
1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	8. The Director is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 03-1740.			
DO NOT USI	THIS SPACE			
original document. Gary S. Kindness Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 22.178	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the S. K. A. S. Signature pass Date ber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Recordation Services, Facsimile No. (703) 306-5995, on November 3, 2003 Output Carrier (Signature) (Typed or printed name of the person signing the certificate)				

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Bonar Plastics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having the business address of 6111 S. 6th Way, Ridgefield, Washington 98642 U.S.A. (hereinafter the "Assignor"), adopted and used the following marks, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

.	Registration No.	Registration Date
<u>Mark</u> NORFLOAT Miscellancous Design (Buoy)	1,528,133	March 7, 1989 March 7, 1989

and adopted and used the following marks, which are registered in the Canadian Trademark Office:

nair Office.		Registration Date
<u>Mark</u> NORFLOAT Miscellaneous Design (Buoy)	<u>Registration No.</u> 346,748 346,953	October 14, 1988 October 21, 1988

and WHEREAS, Ocean Universe, Inc., a Washington corporation, having the business address of 1251 SW Myrtle Street, Seattle, Washington 98106 U.S.A. (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its entire right and title to and interest in said trademarks and said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademarks. Ul(city), WA (state), this Z day of October, 2003.

Bonar Plastics, Inc.

By:/John Bielby Title: President

STATE OF WESTINGTON

COUNTY OF ____CLARK

On this ____ day of October, 2003, John Bielby personally appeared before me, known to me to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

-1-

(STAMP or SEAL)

My commission expires

GSK/SAH

LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS*** 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800

Seattle, Washington 98101 206.682.8100

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002741 FRAME: 0281**

RECORDED: 11/03/2003

BONY41630259 DOC